

May 20, 2016

Robin Ancona Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 7109 W. Saginaw Hwy P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Winn Telecom Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R)

TAM Transmittal No. 3 Errata

Enclosed is one copy of the errata to Winn Telecom's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

This submission is to correct an error regarding the deletion of listings of basic local exchanges where Winn Telecom has never served or is no longer serving.

Winn Telecom's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) can be viewed in its entirety at <a href="http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=301">http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=301</a>.

The sheets that contain changes can be viewed at:

www.telecommich.org/Documents/WINN TELECOM MPSC1RTAMtransmittal3errata.pdf.

The effective date of these changes is May 20, 2016.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

Section 4R – 1st Revised Page 1

Cancels Original Page 1

# SECTION 4R - RESALE BASED RATES AND CHARGES

# Exchange:

	(D)		(D)		(D)	(D)		(D)	Beaverton	Birch Run	
Clare			(D)	East Tawas			Farwell			(D)	(D)
	(D)	Gladwin		Harrison				(D)		(D) Oscoda	
	(D)		(D)	Rosebush				(D)		(D) St. Helen	
	(D)		(D)		(D)	(D)		(D)			

# 4R.1.1 Basic Local Exchange Service

### A. GENERAL

The service shown below entitles the customer to calling within the Existing Local Calling Area in Section D. of the exchange(s) listed above at the usage rates stated in Section C. below:

# B. MONTHLY RATES

Business One Party (1)	\$ 15.00
Business Trunk	
6 or fewer lines (1)	\$ 15.00
7 or more lines (1)	\$ 12.50
Residential One Party (1) (2)	\$ 16.00
Educational (1)	\$ 12.50

# C. USAGE RATES

For Business Customers, in addition to the monthly rate, a local message charge of \$0.075 will apply for each originating completed call within the Local Calling Area as defined above.

- (1) Plus flow through charges for Universal Service Funds (USF), Local Number Portability (LNP), interstate Subscriber Line Charges (SLC) and E-9-1-1 technical charges from the resale provider.
- (2) Plus flow through \$2.00 Rural Zone Charge from the resale provider, if the customer is located outside the base rate area.

Issued: May 19, 2016 Effective: May 20, 2016

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.